SPECIALS & LIMITED RELEASE

San Pietro Pinot Gris

2023 — Mt Eliza Victoria
Pear & nutty tones give way to minerality
And a powerful luscious finish

Meredith Rose (Marnie)

2023 - Pyrenees, Victoria
Sangiovese & Pinot Gris, Dry, Floral & Textured
Grown at Camfield Vineyard

Meredith Riesling (Big Fundamental)

2023 — Grampians, Victoria
Bright, Floral and dry.
Grown at Aradale vineyard

NOODLEDOOF BREWERY, KOROIT

Raspberry cacao sour

Very satisfying sourness with a fresh raspberry kick
and subtle cacao to finish 5.0% abv / 375ml

West Coast IPA

Revolutionary liquid dry hopped balanced with generous
measures of Citra & Kohatu 6.0% abv / 375ml

Nitro Irish stout

Smooth, creamy & delicious, created for the Koroit

Irish festival 4.2% abv / 375ml

Nitro blackberry jam milkshake sour IPA

Smooth, fruity, punchy & sour. It’s got it all going on!
In a good way! 7.2%% abv /375ml

NOODLEDOOF ON TAP

55

65

65

13

13

13

13

Pot (285ml) 7 / Pint (570ml) 14

Iced Coffee Stout 5.5%

Smooth, Creamy, Delicious. (contains lactose)

Rhubarb & Custard Sour 5.2%

Tart & sweet with a delicious creamy finish

Helles Lager 5%

A perfectly balanced lager. A real tribute to this Bavarian classic



BEER / CIDER

Peroni Red
Rome, Italy — 4.7%

Corona Extra
Mexico — 4.5%

Carlton Draught
Australia — 4.6%

Great Northern
Queensland, Australia — 3.5%

Nort Refreshing Ale (Alcohol free)
New South Wales, Australia — 0%

Prickly Moses Otway Light
Victoria, Australia — 2.9%

Hahn Ultra Crisp (Gluten Free/Low Carb)
New South Wales, Australia —4.2%

Mornington Pale Ale
Victoria, Australia — 4.7%

Hawkers, West Coast IPA
Victoria, Australia—7.2%

Cider, Flying Brick Original
Victoria, Australia — 4.4%

Willie Smiths, Traditional Apple Cider

Huon Valley, Tasmania — 5.4%

10

10

10

10

10

10

13

10

13



GLASS WINE

SPARKLING

Blanc de Blanc, Leura Park
Bellarine Peninsula, Vic

Prosecco, Cat out of the bag
Bellarine Peninsula, Vic

Sparkling Shiraz, Hancock Shiraz Cuvee

McLaren Vale, SA (200ml Piccolo)

WHITE

Moscato, Crittenden Estate
Mornington Peninsula, Vic

Pinot Gris, Henty farm
Henty, Vic

Chardonnay, Kangarilla Rd
Adelaide Hills, SA

Riesling, Grampians Estate
Great Western, Vic

Sauvignon Blanc, Starborough
Marlborough, New Zealand

RED

Pinot Noir, Rob Dolan
Yarra Valley, Vic

Merlot, Banks Thargo
Coonawarra, SA

Shiraz, Best’s Bin no 1
Great Western, Vic

Cabernet Sauvignon, Smokin Barrels
Barossa valley, SA

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

13

13



SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

Miss Elena

A riff on the classic espresso martini originally created
at Beau Bradley’s subterranean bar ‘Undercote’ in
New York City

Vansetter Vodka / Mr Black coffee liqueur

Amaro Nonino / Pedro Ximinez

Old Fashioned

Arguably the most popular whisky cocktail in the world
Smoked with applewood for a true pleasure

Woodford reserve Bourbon / La Fee orange bitters
Angostura bitters / Sugar

with Blanton’s Single Barrel ‘Private Reserve’ Bourbon

Negroni

The classic bitter/sweet cocktail. Created on the
request of Count Camillo Negroni in 1919 at

Café Casoni, Florence, Italy.

Itinerant Gallivanter Gin / Starlino Rosso Vermouth
Campari

Negroni Sbagliato
The lighter, more refreshing little sister
Campari / Starlino Rosso Vermouth / Prosecco

Cosmopolitan

Popularised in the mid-eighties & revived in the late
90’s ‘Sex in the City’

Rescued lemon lime Vodka / Cointreau / Lime
Cranberry juice

Pornstar Martini 2.0

A brand-new take on the crowd favourite, delivering

a velvety refinement alongside that known & loved
passionfruit ‘punch’

Vansetter Vodka / Passoa / apple juice

homemade passionfruit puree / Prosecco / egg white

Southside

Originating from Al Capone’s ‘Southside’ district of
Chicago, This Citrus & Gin classic is lifted with a touch
of Irish charm

Drumshanbo Gunpowder gin, Ireland / fresh lime
Mint / Sugar

24

24

42

24

22

24

24

24



SPRITZ 20

Aperol Spritz

Aperol / Prosecco / Soda / Fresh orange

Limoncello Spritz
Limoncello DiCapri / Prosecco / Soda / Lemon juice

Elderflower Spritz

St Germain / Gallivanter Gin / Prosecco / Soda

ALCOHOL FREE

Arizona Sunset 12

Orange juice, fresh lime, lemonade, grenadine,
Maraschino cherry

Elderflower Gin Twist 16
Four Pillars Bandwagon gin, elderflower cordial,
fresh lime, soda

Pom Collins 18

Lyres spiced cane spirit, pomegranate juice,
Bitters, ginger ale

Negroni 22

Four Pillars Bandwagon gin / Lyres ltalian Orange
Lyres Aperitif Rosso

Nort Refreshing Ale (Alcohol free) 10
New South Wales, Australia — 0%

House of Nolo Sauvignon Blanc 45
2022 — Coonawarra, South Australia 750ml

Youthful, vibrant, oozing fragrant pear,

passionfruit & white flowers.

Balanced with fresh acidity

House of Nolo Shiraz 45
2021 — Padthaway, South Australia 750ml

Full in body with a smooth rich texture.
Dark cherry & plum balanced with peppery spice



WINE LIST

SPARKLING

Leura Park Estate Blanc de Blanc
2023 - Bellarine Peninsula, Victoria

Estate grown, finely beaded, elegant citrus
sorbet & white nectarine notes. Stylish

Cat out of the bag Prosecco
NV - Bellarine Peninsula, Victoria

Lively with initial notes of crisp citrus.
The finish displays orange blossom & jasmine.
Very drinkable

Mollydooker ‘Miss Molly’ Sparkling Shiraz
2021 - MclLaren Vale, South Australia

Cherry & fresh plum amongst cocoa &

liquorice, fragrant oak with a hint of vanilla.

Fun & fruity

Henschke ‘Johanne Ida Selma’ Blanc de Noir
NV — Adelaide Hills, South Australia

100% Pinot Noir. Built from multiple vintages ranging
from 1997 — 2018. Red & green apples, green hay,
crisp mineral acidity

Laurent Perrier ‘Millesime’ Champagne
2015 — Tour Sur Marne, Champagne, France

Youthful & vibrant, displaying lemon
biscuit aromas, fresh bread & green apple.
Areal treat

Laurent Perrier ‘La Cuvee’ champagne
NV — Magnum 1.5ltr — Champagne, France

Pale gold, fine bubbles, fresh citrus &
white flowers. Great finesse & freshness.
Celebrate

60

48

55

120

280

355



WHITE WINE

RIESLING / PINOT GRIS

Henty Farm, Pinot Gris 50
2023 — Henty, Victoria

Stunning Amber rose blush colour stone fruit with a
hint of pineapple. Bright & fresh with a crunchy acidity

Grampians Estate, Old Vine Riesling 50
2022 — Great Western, Victoria

Traditional Lemon & lime nose with balanced

florals and trademark mineral

Vickery ‘The Reserve’ Riesling 55
2019 — Eden Valley, Barossa, South Australia

Incredible fruit purity & tight acidity makes up
this delightful Riesling

Crawford River ‘Strata’ Riesling 60
2023 — Condah, Victoria

A lovely round palate with textural elements.
Myer lemon, lime, ginger spice, generous long finish

VARIETALS

Moscato, Crittenden Estate 48
NV — Mornington Peninsula, Victoria

Aromas of lychee & ginger, balanced sweetness
and a refreshing acidity

Starborough, Sauvignon Blanc 48
2022 — Marlborough, New Zealand

Classy. Expressing ripe passionfruit, tropical fruits
and great mineral characters harmoniously balanced
with a crisp lingering finish



House of Muck, Rose 50
2020 — Moyston, Grampians, Victoria

Made with Cabernet Sauvignon this delicious rose
is dry, textural & uber fragrant. Wild strawberries &
crushed raspberry (Vegan)

CHARDONNAY

Kangarilla Road 48
2021 — Mclaren Vale, South Australia

Gorgeous aromas of nectarine, saffron pears entwined
with floral notes of honeysuckle & lemon myrtle

The Paringa 98
2021 — Mornington Peninsula, Victoria

Stunning new world chardonnay. Complex aromas of
stone fruit & citrus, Poised acidity and a long savoury
finish (Vegan)

Pierro 148
2022 — Margaret River, Western Australia

Fermented & matured in French oak. Pale straw in colour.
Intense white peach, dried honey & smoky flint overlay.
Perfectly poised

Jean Marc Brocard Chablis 138
2020 Premier Crus ‘Vaulerent’ — Burgundy, France

100% Chardonnay. Displays a tremendous power &
density from the get-go. Dried hay flower, lemon
& a satisfying chalkiness

Bindi, Kostas Rind 121
2021 Gisborne, Victoria

An intense & beautiful wine displaying fully ripe
fruit, mineral & savoury cream alongside fragrant
notes of orange blossom, nectarine & subtle nuttiness

Tolpuddle Vineyard 150
2021 Coal River Valley, Tasmania

On the nose enjoy lemon peel & quince followed by
honeysuckle & lemon curd. Full bodied creamy texture.
Complete & beautiful



RED WINE

PINOT NOIR / PINOT MEUNIER

Jackson Brooke, Pinot Meunier 59
2022 — Henty, Victoria

Bright & fragrant, Juicy red cherries, balanced spice.
Effortlessly drinkable

Bests ‘Old Vine’ Pinot Meunier 205
2021 — Great Western, Victoria

Deeply scented with red cherry, warm earth & grilled
Nuts On the palate — Intense, brooding with focused
plush red fruit. Savoury & silky tannins

Winstead ‘Lot 16’ Pinot Noir 72
2018 — Bagdad, Tasmania

A delicate Pinot with forest floor, strawberry &
Nutmeg characters. The palate is zippy & fresh
with a firm dry finish

Tolpuddle Pinot Noir 165
2022 — Coal River Valley, Tasmania

Intensely aromatic, medium bodied with savoury spice
notes along with purity of varietal expression.
Fresh acidity & ripe tannins

Te Kano Pinot Noir 95
2019 — Central Otago, NewZealand

Supple & complex. Aromas of mocha, bright berry fruit,
generous ripe plum, red berry & cherry flavours combine
with dark savoury notes of dried herb & spice

Rob Dolan Pinot Noir 48
2023 —Yarra Valley, Victoria

Vibrant ruby red with dark cherry, raspberry & star anise.
Silky smooth tannins.
A punchy Pinot with oodles of fruit (Vegan)



CABERNET SAUVIGNON

Medhurst Estate 70
2019 — Yarra Valley, Victoria

A classic example of cool climate Cabernet with
a long palate & soft tannin finish.
Savoury & intense with blackberries, plum & spice

Crawford River, Reserve 140
2022 — Condah Victoria

Young & fresh yet brooding, structured & complex.
Red & blackcurrants, allspice. Medium bodied,
elegant and gently fleshy with silky persistant tannins
to match

Leeuwin ‘Art Series’ 130
2019 — Margaret River, Western Australia

Full of vitality with black & blue fruits dominating.
Complex spices & black cardamon.
Simple pleasure’s

Crawford River, Museum Release 190
2006 — Museum release, Condah, Victoria

Restrained & Elegant showing dark chocolate,
red & black fruit, allspice & bay. Soft tannins with
a lively supple body. 24 months on French oak

Smokin Barrels 52
2022 — Barossa Valley, South Australia

Big, friendly, fruity. Ripe dark fruits,
liqguorice & mint. Fine tannins

MERLOT

Banks Thargo 48
2016 — Coonawarra, South Australia

Aromas of ripe plum & blueberry, a little toasty oak.
Red & blue fruit on the palate with a dab of gentle
tannin giving structure



Clos Cantenac, St Emilion, Grand Cru
2014 — St Emilion, France

100% Merlot Deep dense purple black colour
Ripe red fruit with hints of cassis with a little
Cinnamon & pepper spice

SHIRAZ

Organic Hill (Preservative Free)
2021 — Mclaren Vale, South Australia (Organic)

Rich, Earthy characters, hints of peppery spice
Spiced mulberry fruits with fine tannin (Vegan)

Best’s Bin No 1
2020 — Great Western, Victoria

Classic cool climate aromatic Shiraz. Flavour

packed delivering mouth-watering summer berries

& plums

Weathercraft
2019 — Beechworth, Victoria

Blue & red berries with a pinch of spice. Young,
Vigorous & fruit forward

Best’s Bin 0

2020 — Great Western, Victoria

195

49

52

60

135

Complex blackberry, exotic spices, black pepper & cocoa.

Medium in body with some tasty oak

Best’s Thomson Family Shiraz

2017 — Great Western, Victoria

325

A dark red with a ruby hue, plum skins concentrated dark

fruits & grilled nuts. very rich although medium bodied.
Broody then expansive, intense but round then focused

to a first-class line & length

Geoff Merrill ‘Reserve’

2015 — Woodcroft, South Australia

Deep red in colour. Packed with red berry, chocolate &

99

leather character. A very sophisticated but super friendly

drop



Seppelt. St Peters

2017 — Great Western, Grampians, Victoria

Seppelt’s flagship Shiraz. Deep dark purple in colour.

Full bodied with pepper spice & dark plum.
Tremendous intensity

Cherubino, Frankland River
2019 - Frankland River, Western Australia

Fruit driven & jammy.
Full of ripe fruit & spice.
Rich & intense

VARIETALS / BLENDS

Pizzini, ‘Pietra Rossa’ Sangiovese
2022 — King Valley, Victoria

Vibrant, mouth-watering. Aromas of cherry,
fresh raspberry & sweet herbs

The Good Doctor, Mataro - Shiraz
2018 — Mclaren Vale, South Australia

Full bodied, earthy, dark red fruit and dusty tannins
A super rich palate & a tight lingering finish

Black & Ginger, Graciano
2020 — Great Western, Victoria

100% Graciano, Loads of cherry, Cola & Spice
A medium weight wine with heavy character

The Good Doctors ‘Tonic’
2012 — Mclaren Vale/Adelaide hills

Tannat/Cabernet Sauvignon/Shiraz Big & Bold.......
Intense parcels of fruit yet super smooth & robust
‘Just what the doctor ordered’

120

105

65

75

75

85



