## SPECIALS & LIMITED RELEASE

55

**San Pietro Pinot Gris** 

2023 – Mt Eliza Victoria	
Pear & nutty tones give way to minerality  And a powerful luscious finish	
Meredith Rose (Marnie)	65
2023 – Pyrenees, Victoria Sangiovese & Pinot Gris, Dry, Floral & Textured Grown at Camfield Vineyard	
Meredith Riesling (Big Fundamental)	65
2023 – Grampians, Victoria Bright, Floral and dry. Grown at Aradale vineyard	
NOODLEDOOF BREWERY, KOROIT	
Raspberry cacao sour	13
Very satisfying sourness with a fresh raspberry kick and subtle cacao to finish 5.0% abv / 375ml	
West Coast IPA	13
Revolutionary liquid dry hopped balanced with generous measures of Citra & Kohatu 6.0% abv / 375ml	
Nitro Irish stout	13
Smooth, creamy & delicious, created for the Koroit Irish festival 4.2% abv / 375ml	
Nitro blackberry jam milkshake sour IPA	13
Smooth, fruity, punchy & sour. It's got it all going on!	
In a good way! 7.2%% abv / 375ml	

#### NOODLEDOOF ON TAP

Pot (285ml) 7 / Pint (570ml) 14

#### **Iced Coffee Stout 5.5%**

Smooth, Creamy, Delicious. (contains lactose)

#### **Rhubarb & Custard Sour 5.2%**

Tart & sweet with a delicious creamy finish

#### Helles Lager 5%

A perfectly balanced lager. A real tribute to this Bavarian classic

# BEER / CIDER

Peroni Red	10
Rome, Italy – 4.7%	
Corona Extra	10
Mexico – 4.5%	
Carlton Draught	10
Australia – 4.6%	
Great Northern	10
Queensland, Australia – 3.5%	
Nort Refreshing Ale (Alcohol free) New South Wales, Australia – 0%	10
New South Wales, Australia – 0%	
Prickly Moses Otway Light	10
Victoria, Australia – 2.9%	
Hahn Ultra Crisp (Gluten Free/Low Carb)	10
New South Wales, Australia – 4.2%	
Mornington Pale Ale	10
Victoria, Australia – 4.7%	
Hawkers, West Coast IPA	13
Victoria, Australia – 7.2%	
Cider, Flying Brick Original	10
Victoria, Australia – 4.4%	
Willie Smiths, Traditional Apple Cider	13
Huon Valley, Tasmania – 5.4%	

# **GLASS WINE**

### SPARKLING

<b>Blanc de Blanc, Leura Park</b> Bellarine Peninsula, Vic	13
<b>Prosecco, Cat out of the bag</b> Bellarine Peninsula, Vic	12
Sparkling Shiraz, Hancock Shiraz Cuvee McLaren Vale, SA (200ml Piccolo)	12
WHITE	
Moscato, Crittenden Estate Mornington Peninsula, Vic	12
<b>Pinot Gris, Henty farm</b> Henty, Vic	12
<b>Chardonnay, Kangarilla Rd</b> Adelaide Hills, SA	12
<b>Riesling, Grampians Estate</b> Great Western, Vic	12
Sauvignon Blanc, Starborough Marlborough, New Zealand	12
RED	
<b>Pinot Noir, Rob Dolan</b> Yarra Valley, Vic	12
<b>Merlot, Banks Thargo</b> Coonawarra, SA	12
Shiraz, Best's Bin no 1 Great Western, Vic	13
Cabernet Sauvignon, Smokin Barrels Barossa valley, SA	13

# SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

Miss Elena	24
A riff on the classic espresso martini originally created	
at Beau Bradley's subterranean bar 'Undercote' in	
New York City	
Vansetter Vodka / Mr Black coffee liqueur	
Amaro Nonino / Pedro Ximinez	
Old Fashioned	24
	24
Arguably the most popular whisky cocktail in the world	
Smoked with applewood for a true pleasure	
Woodford reserve Bourbon / La Fee orange bitters	
Angostura bitters / Sugar	
With Blanton's Single Barrel 'Private Reserve' Bourbon	42
Negroni	24
The classic bitter/sweet cocktail. Created on the	
request of Count Camillo Negroni in 1919 at	
Café Casoni, Florence, Italy.	
Itinerant Gallivanter Gin / Starlino Rosso Vermouth	
Campari	
Negroni Sbagliato	22
The lighter, more refreshing little sister	
Campari / Starlino Rosso Vermouth / Prosecco	
Campany Stanino Rosso Vermouthy Prosecco	
Cosmopolitan	24
Popularised in the mid-eighties & revived in the late	
90's 'Sex in the City'	
Rescued lemon lime Vodka / Cointreau / Lime	
Cranberry juice	
Pornstar Martini 2.0	24
	2 <del>4</del>
A brand-new take on the crowd favourite, delivering	
a velvety refinement alongside that known & loved	
passionfruit 'punch'	
Vansetter Vodka / Passoa / apple juice	
homemade passionfruit puree / Prosecco / egg white	
Southside	24
Originating from Al Capone's 'Southside' district of	
Chicago, This Citrus & Gin classic is lifted with a touch	
of Irish charm	
Drumshanbo Gunpowder gin, Ireland / fresh lime	
Mint / Sugar	

<u>SPRITZ</u>	20
Aperol / Prosecco / Soda / Fresh orange	
<b>Limoncello Spritz</b> Limoncello DiCapri / Prosecco / Soda / Lemon juice	
Elderflower Spritz St Germain / Gallivanter Gin / Prosecco / Soda	
ALCOHOL FREE	
Arizona Sunset Orange juice, fresh lime, lemonade, grenadine, Maraschino cherry	12
<b>Elderflower Gin Twist</b> Four Pillars Bandwagon gin, elderflower cordial, fresh lime, soda	16
Pom Collins  Lyres spiced cane spirit, pomegranate juice, Bitters, ginger ale	18
<b>Negroni</b> Four Pillars Bandwagon gin / Lyres Italian Orange Lyres Aperitif Rosso	22
Nort Refreshing Ale (Alcohol free) New South Wales, Australia – 0%	10
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	10 45
New South Wales, Australia – 0%	
New South Wales, Australia – 0%  House of Nolo Sauvignon Blanc	

2021 – Padthaway, South Australia 750ml

Dark cherry & plum balanced with peppery spice

Full in body with a smooth rich texture.

# WINE LIST

#### **SPARKLING**

Leura Park Estate Blanc de Blanc	60
2023 - Bellarine Peninsula, Victoria	
Estate grown, finely beaded, elegant citrus sorbet & white nectarine notes. Stylish	
Cat out of the bag Prosecco	48
NV - Bellarine Peninsula, Victoria	
Lively with initial notes of crisp citrus. The finish displays orange blossom & jasmine. Very drinkable	
Mollydooker 'Miss Molly' Sparkling Shiraz	55
2021 - McLaren Vale, South Australia	
Cherry & fresh plum amongst cocoa & liquorice, fragrant oak with a hint of vanilla. Fun & fruity	
Henschke 'Johanne Ida Selma' Blanc de Noir	
Helischke Johanne ida Seima Dianic de Non	120
NV – Adelaide Hills, South Australia	120
	120
NV – Adelaide Hills, South Australia 100% Pinot Noir. Built from multiple vintages ranging from 1997 – 2018. Red & green apples, green hay,	280
NV – Adelaide Hills, South Australia  100% Pinot Noir. Built from multiple vintages ranging from 1997 – 2018. Red & green apples, green hay, crisp mineral acidity	
NV – Adelaide Hills, South Australia  100% Pinot Noir. Built from multiple vintages ranging from 1997 – 2018. Red & green apples, green hay, crisp mineral acidity  Laurent Perrier 'Millesime' Champagne	
NV – Adelaide Hills, South Australia  100% Pinot Noir. Built from multiple vintages ranging from 1997 – 2018. Red & green apples, green hay, crisp mineral acidity  Laurent Perrier 'Millesime' Champagne  2015 – Tour Sur Marne, Champagne, France  Youthful & vibrant, displaying lemon biscuit aromas, fresh bread & green apple.	
NV – Adelaide Hills, South Australia  100% Pinot Noir. Built from multiple vintages ranging from 1997 – 2018. Red & green apples, green hay, crisp mineral acidity  Laurent Perrier 'Millesime' Champagne  2015 – Tour Sur Marne, Champagne, France  Youthful & vibrant, displaying lemon biscuit aromas, fresh bread & green apple.  A real treat	280

## WHITE WINE

## RIESLING / PINOT GRIS

Henty Farm, Pinot Gris

2023 – Henty, Victoria	
Stunning Amber rose blush colour stone fruit with a hint of pineapple. Bright & fresh with a crunchy acidity	
Grampians Estate, Old Vine Riesling	50
2022 – Great Western, Victoria	
Traditional Lemon & lime nose with balanced florals and trademark mineral	
Vickery 'The Reserve' Riesling	55
2019 – Eden Valley, Barossa, South Australia	
Incredible fruit purity & tight acidity makes up this delightful Riesling	
Crawford River 'Strata' Riesling	60
2023 – Condah, Victoria	
A lovely round palate with textural elements.  Myer lemon, lime, ginger spice, generous long finish	
VARIETALS	
Moscato, Crittenden Estate	48
NV – Mornington Peninsula, Victoria	
Aromas of lychee & ginger, balanced sweetness and a refreshing acidity	
Starborough, Sauvignon Blanc	48
2022 – Marlborough, New Zealand	
Classy. Expressing ripe passionfruit, tropical fruits and great mineral characters harmoniously balanced with a crisp lingering finish	

50

House of Muck, Rose	50
2020 – Moyston, Grampians, Victoria	
Made with Cabernet Sauvignon this delicious rose is dry, textural & uber fragrant. Wild strawberries & crushed raspberry (Vegan)	
CHARDONNAY	
Kangarilla Road	48
2021 – McLaren Vale, South Australia	
Gorgeous aromas of nectarine, saffron pears entwined with floral notes of honeysuckle & lemon myrtle	
The Paringa	98
2021 – Mornington Peninsula, Victoria	
Stunning new world chardonnay. Complex aromas of stone fruit & citrus, Poised acidity and a long savoury finish (Vegan)	
Pierro	148
2022 – Margaret River, Western Australia	
Fermented & matured in French oak. Pale straw in color Intense white peach, dried honey & smoky flint overlay. Perfectly poised	
Jean Marc Brocard Chablis	138
2020 Premier Crus 'Vaulerent' – Burgundy, France	
100% Chardonnay. Displays a tremendous power & density from the get-go. Dried hay flower, lemon & a satisfying chalkiness	
Bindi, Kostas Rind	121
2021 Gisborne, Victoria	
An intense & beautiful wine displaying fully ripe fruit, mineral & savoury cream alongside fragrant notes of orange blossom, nectarine & subtle nuttiness	
Tolpuddle Vineyard	150
2021 Coal River Valley, Tasmania	
On the nose enjoy lemon peel & quince followed by honeysuckle & lemon curd. Full bodied creamy texture.	

Complete & beautiful

## **RED WINE**

## PINOT NOIR / PINOT MEUNIER

Jackson Brooke, Pinot Meunier	59
2022 – Henty, Victoria	
Bright & fragrant, Juicy red cherries, balanced spice. Effortlessly drinkable	
Bests 'Old Vine' Pinot Meunier	205
2021 – Great Western, Victoria	
Deeply scented with red cherry, warm earth & grilled Nuts On the palate – Intense, brooding with focused plush red fruit. Savoury & silky tannins	
Winstead 'Lot 16' Pinot Noir	72
2018 – Bagdad, Tasmania	
A delicate Pinot with forest floor, strawberry & Nutmeg characters. The palate is zippy & fresh with a firm dry finish	
Tolpuddle Pinot Noir	165
2022 – Coal River Valley, Tasmania	
Intensely aromatic, medium bodied with savoury spice notes along with purity of varietal expression. Fresh acidity & ripe tannins	
Te Kano Pinot Noir	95
2019 – Central Otago, NewZealand	
Supple & complex. Aromas of mocha, bright berry fruit, generous ripe plum, red berry & cherry flavours combin with dark savoury notes of dried herb & spice	
Rob Dolan Pinot Noir	48
2023 – Yarra Valley, Victoria	
Vibrant ruby red with dark cherry, raspberry & star anis Silky smooth tannins. A punchy Pinot with oodles of fruit (Vegan)	se.

### CABERNET SAUVIGNON

Medhurst Estate	70
2019 – Yarra Valley, Victoria	
A classic example of cool climate Cabernet with a long palate & soft tannin finish. Savoury & intense with blackberries, plum & spice	
Crawford River, Reserve	140
2022 – Condah Victoria	
Young & fresh yet brooding, structured & complex. Red & blackcurrants, allspice. Medium bodied, elegant and gently fleshy with silky persistant tannins to match	
Leeuwin 'Art Series'	130
2019 – Margaret River, Western Australia	
Full of vitality with black & blue fruits dominating. Complex spices & black cardamon. Simple pleasure's	
Crawford River, Museum Release	190
2006 – Museum release, Condah, Victoria	
Restrained & Elegant showing dark chocolate, red & black fruit, allspice & bay. Soft tannins with a lively supple body. 24 months on French oak	
Smokin Barrels	52
2022 – Barossa Valley, South Australia	
Big, friendly, fruity. Ripe dark fruits, liquorice & mint. Fine tannins	
MERLOT	
Banks Thargo	48
2016 – Coonawarra, South Australia	
Aromas of ripe plum & blueberry, a little toasty oak. Red & blue fruit on the palate with a dab of gentle tannin giving structure	

Clos Cantenac, St Emilion, Grand Cru 2014 – St Emilion, France	195
100% Merlot Deep dense purple black colour Ripe red fruit with hints of cassis with a little Cinnamon & pepper spice	
SHIRAZ	
Organic Hill (Preservative Free)	49
2021 – McLaren Vale, South Australia (Organic)	
Rich, Earthy characters, hints of peppery spice Spiced mulberry fruits with fine tannin (Vegan)	
Best's Bin No 1	52
2020 – Great Western, Victoria	
Classic cool climate aromatic Shiraz. Flavour packed delivering mouth-watering summer berries & plums	
Weathercraft	60
2019 – Beechworth, Victoria	
Blue & red berries with a pinch of spice. Young, Vigorous & fruit forward	
Best's Bin 0	135
2020 – Great Western, Victoria	
Complex blackberry, exotic spices, black pepper & coco Medium in body with some tasty oak	a.
Best's Thomson Family Shiraz	325
2017 – Great Western, Victoria	
A dark red with a ruby hue, plum skins concentrated da fruits & grilled nuts. very rich although medium bodied. Broody then expansive, intense but round then focused to a first-class line & length	
Geoff Merrill 'Reserve'	99
2015 – Woodcroft, South Australia	
Deep red in colour. Packed with red berry, chocolate & leather character. A very sophisticated but super friend drop	ly

Seppelt. St Peters	120
2017 – Great Western, Grampians, Victoria	
Seppelt's flagship Shiraz. Deep dark purple in colour. Full bodied with pepper spice & dark plum. Tremendous intensity	
Cherubino, Frankland River	105
2019 – Frankland River, Western Australia	
Fruit driven & jammy. Full of ripe fruit & spice. Rich & intense	
VARIETALS / BLENDS	
Pizzini, 'Pietra Rossa' Sangiovese	65
2022 – King Valley, Victoria	
Vibrant, mouth-watering. Aromas of cherry, fresh raspberry & sweet herbs	
The Good Doctor, Mataro - Shiraz	75
2018 – McLaren Vale, South Australia	
Full bodied, earthy, dark red fruit and dusty tannins A super rich palate & a tight lingering finish	
Black & Ginger, Graciano	75
2020 – Great Western, Victoria	
100% Graciano, Loads of cherry, Cola & Spice A medium weight wine with heavy character	
The Good Doctors 'Tonic'	85
2012 – Mclaren Vale/Adelaide hills	
Tannat/Cabernet Sauvignon/Shiraz Big & Bold Intense parcels of fruit yet super smooth & robust 'Just what the doctor ordered'	